Synopsis of Bylaw No. 4634, "Sooke and Electoral Area Recreation and Facilities Service Loan Authorization Bylaw No. 1, 2025"

The purpose of Bylaw No. 4634 is to authorize the borrowing of a sum not exceeding Three Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$3,150,000) for the purposes of recreational service capital projects, including heat recovery capital projects and the construction and development of a skateboard park. The debt servicing cost will be recovered over a maximum term of 15 years through annual requisition for the service.

The Alternative Approval Process opportunity applies to the electors within the Sooke and Electoral Area Recreation and Facilities Service area which is comprised of the District of Sooke and a portion of the Juan de Fuca Electoral Area (including East Sooke, Jordan River, Otter Point, Shirley and Rural Resource Lands; and specifically excluding Malahat, Port Renfrew, and Willis Point) as set out in Bylaw No. 4029, as amended, in the Capital Regional District.

Please note that this synopsis of Bylaw No. 4634 is not intended to be or understood as an interpretation of the bylaw. A copy of the complete bylaw and this notice may be viewed at Capital Regional District offices located at 625 Fisgard Street, Victoria, BC from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm, Monday to Friday (excluding statutory holidays). The bylaw may also be viewed at www.crd.ca/SEAPARC-aap.